



\$~R-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1564/2006**

ONKAR NATH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SENIOR MANAGER, AIR INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Deeksha Arora, Advocate .

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

None appears for the petitioner.

Issue court notice to the petitioner as well as his counsel,
returnable on 28th April, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

P