



\$~3(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1564/2006**

ONKAR NATH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

SENIOR MANAGER, AIR INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Ranjan and Ms. Jigyasa
Parashar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Despite service being effected upon Petitioner as well as upon Id. Counsel for the Petitioner none appears on behalf of the Petitioner even on the second call.
2. In view of the above, the present Petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kp/MM